-5-

02 M/19030/15 23.04.2015

No. O-17034/5/2014/PSP II (FTS No. 57/US(PSP-II) MOURB/R/2015/60300 Ministry of Urban Development Government of India (PSP-II) \*\*\*\*

> Room No. 305-B, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi the dated 21.04.2015

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject: Application Under RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri B. Sony, Stenographer, O/o Executive Engineer, NACD, APWD. Mayabunder, North & Middle Andaman, Pin 744204.

Enclosed please find reference dated 7.4.2015 from Shri B. Sony, Stenographer, O/o Executive Engineer, NACD, APWD, Mayabunder, North & Middle Andaman, Pin 744204. (copy enclosed).

It is further stated that the above said application is transferred to 2. Department of Publication under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request that the necessary information under the RTI Act may please be sent to the applicant directly within the prescribed time frame under intimation to this Division.

Encl: As above.

12314 APT 27 Mahadevan) APT 27 Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 011-23062555

To

1. The Controller of Publication, **Director** of Publication, Debl Ministry of Urban Development,

Civil Lines, Delhi.

1.

Copy to:

Section Officer (PIC), M/o U.D., Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. MOURB/R/2015/60300 dated 7.4.2015.

2. Shri B. Sony, Stenographer, O/o Executive Engineer, NACD, APWD, Mayabunder, North & Middle Andaman, Pin-744204.

Sh.MIShe

··· · · · · ·	'I Details	-6	~	Page 1 of
	• 			
:		RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
ľ	<b>Registration No. :</b>	MOURB/R/2015/60300	Date of Receipt :	
ſ	Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
	Name :	B Sony	Gender :	Male
	Address :	Stenographer, O/o Executive Engineer, NACD, APWD, Mayabunder, North & Middle Andaman, Pin:744204		
;	State :	Union Territory	Country :	India
ļ	Phone No. :	+91-9434289633	Mobile No. :	+91-9434289633
	Email :	bsony81@rediffmail.com		
	Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :	Graduate
	Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
	Amount Paid :	10	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
	Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	Details not provided.	Request Pertains to :	Munish Kumar Garg
		pies of Gazette Notific d between 7th Septemb		
	Information Sought :	If the information/documents asked above does not pertains to your jurisdiction, it is requested that RTI application may transferred or a part thereof to the concerned PIO under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act. It is also requested that the additional fees required for supply of documents information may be communicated through e-mail or by speed post/registered post.		
		Print C	Close	
	DS (PSP) antolea 2014- M 1774 Andy (PSP-II) US (PSP-I) (PSP-II) US (PSP-I) (PSP-II) US (PSP-II) US (PSP-II) US (PSP) (PSP-II) US (PSP) (PSP-II) US (PSP) (PSP-II) US (PSP) (PSP) (PSP-II) US (PSP) (PS			

**RTI** Details

 $https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=VGY4cEoITUkhik3QeAp2... \ 4/17/2015$ 



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. Website: <u>www.deptpub.gov.in</u> Email: <u>acop-dep@nic.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nic.in</u> TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19030/2015

Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2015

By Speed bosid

To Shri B Sony, Stenographer, O/o Executive Engineer, NACD, APWD, Mayabunder, North & Middle Andaman, Pin- 744 204.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 07.04.2015 received in this department on 23.04.2015.

Sir,

With reference to above, it is stated that you have not specified whether you need Gazette of India part IV or Delhi Gazette part IV and also you have not mentioned the subject. However it is inform that the Gazette of India, issue no. 36 dated 08.09.2012 to 14.09.2012 which contains name change information of applicant's father and the cost of the attested photocopies of the same is Rs. 110/-.

If you required the above said Gazette then please remit a sum of Rs. 110/- (Rs. 75/- cost of Gazette + Rs. 35/- postage charges) by DD/IPO in favour of Controller of Publications, Civil Lines, Delhi- 110054.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority i.e. Joint Secretary & Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi – 54.

Yours faithfully,

(Dinesh)

Central Public Information Officer

Copy to:-

Central Public Information Officer

The Under Secretary (PSP-II), Ministry of Urban Development, Room No. 305-B, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. his F. No. O-17034/5/2014 PSP-II dated 21.04.2015.

6

From,

1, B.Sony Stenographer, Raj Niwas, Port Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Islands–744101.

To,

The Central Public Information Officer, Controller of Publication, Department of Publication, Ministry of Urban Development, Civil Lines, New Delhi – 110054.

## Sub: Supply of Information/Documents under RTI Act 2005 – reg. Ref.: Your Letter No. O&M/19030/2015 dated 18.5.2014.

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject and letter under reference received by me through post on 26.5.2015, it is to inform that I require the certified copies of Gazette of India Part IV, Issue No. 36 dated 8.9.2012 to 14.9.2012 which contains name change information.

02M/1907

Hence, I am to enclose the desired additional fees of  $\stackrel{>}{\stackrel{<}{}} 110/-$  ( $\stackrel{<}{\stackrel{<}{}}$  One Hundred and Ten Only) by way of Indian Postal Order bearing No. 36H 457019 ( $\stackrel{<}{\stackrel{<}{}} 100/-$ ), 64C 450115 ( $\stackrel{<}{\stackrel{<}{}} 5/-$ ) & 64C 450116 ( $\stackrel{<}{\stackrel{<}{}} 5/-$ ) dated 26.5.2015 (Three Nos) for providing the above Gazette.

Since, I have been transferred and joined new place of posting, therefore, it is requested that the documents may be sent through <u>speed</u> <u>post/registered post</u> on the above mentioned <u>new address</u>.

Thanking you,

Encl: Three lPOs. Dated: 1.6.2015.

(B.Son

Yours faithfully,

0-110

OEM Set

सरकार

प्रकाशन विग

fe nite



By Speed post

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. Website: <u>www.deptpub.gov.in</u> Email: <u>acop-dep@nic.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nic.in</u> TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19071/2015

Dated: 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

To, Shri B. Sony, Stenographer, Raj Niwas, Port Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Islands- 744 101

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 01.06.2015 received in this Department on 04.06.2015.

Sir,

With reference to the above, it is informed that the certified copies of the said Gazette notification Part IV, Issue No. 36 dated 08.09.2012 to 14.09.2012 is being sent herewith to you by speed post.

Encl.: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(G.D. Pandey) Central Public Information Officer.

4 APro 26.06.2015